
T.T.DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI 
MARKETING DEPARTMENT

e-Procurement Tender Notice

e-Tenders were invited for supply of the following item for a period of six months by

Marketing Department, TTD, Tirupati. 

Name of the Commodity Quantity
EMD Amount
pay online only

Downloading start
and end dates

01 02 03 05
Asafoetida Slabs
(each 50 grams

packet)
31,500 Packets Rs. 18,000/-

           15-10-2020

           29-10-2020

         The Earnest Money Deposit amount mentioned in Col. No. 03 has to be remitted

online only.  

Date of Opening of Tender: 

Technical Bid :                  15 -10-2020 at 03.30 PM

Financial Bid :                  29-10-2020 at 04.30 PM

Tender  documents  can  be  downloaded  from  the  website:

https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in.  for  further  details  contract  phone  numbers.

0877-2264079, 2264555, FAX – 2264554 and mail id: gmpttd@gmail.com. 

SPECIFICATION

Asafoetida

Physical appearance: It shall be free from visible mold growth, live and dead insects,
Insect fragments and rodent contamination.   It shall be free from rancid and musty
odour.  It shall not contain any extraneous coloring matter or coating of mineral oil or
any other harmful/unpermitted substances.

S. No Parameters 
Tender 

Specifications 

1 Moisture (% by wt) Not more than 10.0%

2
Total Ash content % by Wt, Max. (on 
dry basis)

10.0%

3 Ash insoluble in dil Hcl % by Wt. Max.
 

1.5 %

4
The alcoholic extract (90% alcohol) 
USP 1936 method % by Wt. Min

12.0%

5 Starch Content % by Wt. Max. 1.0%

File No.TTD-34022(31)/237/2020-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD

https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in/
mailto:gmpttd@gmail.com


6 Test of Other resigns Negative

List of attested documents to be uploaded at the time of tender.

1. EMD amount should pay through online only.

2. Copy of GST registration.

3. Copy of PAN Card / Income Tax returns

4. Declaration abiding all the terms & conditions of the tenderer (Annexure – A)

5. Declaration  to  the  extent  that  they  have  not  been  black  listed  in  any  of  the

organizations (Annexure – B)

6. Supply  of  the  relevant  commodity  experience  in  one  year  in  the  last  three  years

(Annexure – C)

7. The firm should have FSSAI License.

Place: Signature of the Tenderer 

Date:    (to be signed by an authorized sign)

      
Copy to file

File No.TTD-34022(31)/237/2020-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD


		2020-10-15T12:30:19+0530
	SUBRAMANYAM R
	Approved




